Specifications
Fluid
Ambient and fluid temperature (°C)
Response time (ms) Note 1)
Max. operating frequency (Hz)
Lubrication
Mounting orientation
Impact/Vibration resistance (m/s2)  Note 2)

1
2
How to Order
10
10
∗ For AC voltage valves,  there is no “S” option. It is already
built into the rectifier circuit.
∗ For “R” and “U”, only DC voltage is available.
3 Port/Direct Operated 10-SY100
[Option]
CE-compliant
CE-compliant
—
—
—
—
Nil
Q
—
CE-compliant
CE-compliant
∗ When selecting “Q”, select the
CE-compliant rated voltage.
649
SY1 3 A 5 L
SY1 4 A M1
1
2
Normally closed
Normally open
Actuation type
5
6
V
S
R
24 VDC
12 VDC
  6 VDC
  5 VDC
  3 VDC
Rated voltage
3 port
For types 30, 31 manifold
3 port
For sub-plate type,
Type S42 manifold
Nil
S
Z
R
U
Without light/surge voltage suppressor
With surge voltage suppresser
With light/surge voltage suppresser
With surge suppresser (Non-polar type)
With light/surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar type)
M3
Bracket
Nil: Without bracket
F: With bracket
"P" piping specification only
Port size
Nil: Without sub-plate
(With gasket and screws)
M3: With sub-plate
Manual override
Nil: Non-locking push type
B: Locking slotted type
Electrical entry
G: Lead wire
     Length
     300 mm

∗ 10-SY114-5GZ(-Q) ················· 4 sets (Valve)
2 to 20 stations2 to 10 stations
How to Order Manifold Assembly (Example)
Ordering example
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part no. of the solenoid valve, etc.
Indicate the part numbers of the valve and option beneath the part number of manifold.
Valve (N.C.) Stations·····3       2       1
Blanking plate assembly
Manifold base (5 stations)
SY100-77-1A
10-SS3Y1-S41-05-M5(-Q)
10-SY114-5GZ(-Q)
P
R
Flow Rate Characteristics
Manifold
Port size
Effective area (mm2)
2(A) port1(P), 3(R) port
Type 10-SS3Y1-31
Type 10-SS3Y1-S41
10-SY13
10-SY13A
Type 10-SS3Y1-30
10-SY13
10-SY13A
10-SY14
10-SY14A
10-SY14
10-SY14A
0.14
0.21
0.14
0.21
0.14
0.21
0.14
0.21
M5 x 0.8
M5 x 0.8
M5 x 0.8
M3 x 0.5
M5 x 0.8 M3 x 0.5
M3 x 0.5
M5 x 0.8
Note) The values are for manifold bases.
Series 10-SY100
Manifold Specifications
653
Common SUP / Common EXH
Blanking plate assembly
Part no: SY100-77-1A
Manifold
base
Type 31
Type 30
How to Order Applicable solenoid valve Note)
10-SY113--M3(-Q)
10-SY113A--M3(-Q)
10-SY123--M3(-Q)
10-SY123A--M3(-Q)
Applicable blanking plate assembly
SY100-77-1A
SS3Y110 31 05
StationsClean series
02
20
2 stations
20 stations
······
Type S41 How to Order
Applicable solenoid valve Note)
10-SY114-(-Q)
10-SY114A-(-Q)
10-SY124-(-Q)
10-SY124A-(-Q)
Applicable blanking plate assembly
SY100-77-1A
SS3Y110 S41 05
Stations
02
20
2 stations
20 stations
······
M3
A port size
M3
M5
M3 x 0.5
M5 x 0.8
Note) 10-SY113(A) and 10-SY123(A) cannot be mounted on the same manifold.
Note) 10-SY114(A) and 10-SY124(A) cannot be mounted on the same manifold.
Applicable base
· Sub-plate
· Type 10-SS3Y1-31
· Type 10-SS3Y1-S41
Round head combination screw
Blanking plate
Gasket
R port
M5 x 0.8
P port
M5 x 0.8
R port
M5 x 0.8
P port
M5 x 0.8
A port
M3 x 0.5
M5 x 0.8
P
R
P
R
(M1.7 x 7, matt nickel plated)
How to Order Connector Assembly
For DC: SY100 30 4A
For 200 VAC: SY100 30 2A
For other
voltages of AC: SY100 30 3A
SY100 30 A Lead wire length
Nil
6
10
15
20
25
30
50
300 mm
600 mm
1000 mm
1500 mm
2000 mm
2500 mm
3000 mm
5000 mm
For 100 VAC: SY100 30 1A
Without lead wire:
with connector and
2 pcs. of sockets only
(Manifold option)
How to Order Applicable solenoid valve
10-SY113--M3(-Q)
10-SY113A--M3(-Q)
Applicable blanking plate assembly
SY100-77-1A
SS3Y110 30 05
StationsClean series
02
20
2 stations
20 stations
······
Clean series
R port
M5 x 0.8
P
R
[Option]
F
CE-compliant
Nil
Q
—
CE-compliant
CE-compliant
Nil
Q
—
CE-compliant
CE-compliant
Nil
Q
—
CE-compliant
Applicable base
· Sub-plate (Body ported)
· Type SS3Y1-30(-Q)
· Type SS3Y1-31(-Q)
Manifold
base
Body ported
Base mounted
Applicable base
· Sub-plate
· Type SS3Y1-S41(-Q)
Manifold base
Sub-plate part no.
Standard: SY100-74-1
CE-compliant: SY100-74-1-Q